

^

ITEM NO.MM-C

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 8594-8595/2013
[Diary No.2922/13]

SWAPANA NAYAK & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR. Respondent(s)

Date: 09/04/2013 This Petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on Board and be listed before a Bench presided over by Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi, as another matter [SLP(C)No.7603/2013] arising out of the common judgment is listed before Their Lordship on 12th April, 2013.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|AR-cum-PS

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar

|