

H

ITEM NO.34 and 56

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2013
CC 7603/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 21/09/2012 in MACA No.1/2012, of The
HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK)

D.M.,ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWAPNA NAYAK & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP
WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 8594-8595 of 2013
(With office report)

Date: 12/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SHARAD ARVIND BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
in CC 7603/2013 and
for respondent(s)
in CC 8594-95/2013

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. P.K. Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

S.L.P(C) No. (CC7603/2013)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Till the disposal of the appeal, the operation of the
impugned judgment as also the award passed by the Motor Accident
Claims Tribunal shall remain stayed subject to the condition that
within eight weeks from today, the petitioner shall pay a sum of
rupees one crore to the claimants.

If considered necessary, the claimants shall be free to
file an application after one year for further disbursement of the
amount awarded by the High Court.

S.L.P.(C) Nos. (CC 8594-8595/2013)

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(CC) No.7603 of
2013.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)
| Court Master
|

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)
| | Court Master
| |

|
|