

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2014 in
Civil Appeal No(s). 3863-3864/2013

SWAPANA NAYAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 27/02/2015

These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Manjul Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Mrs. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the child who aspires for the medical studies is taking examination on 11.03.2015 and only thereafter, it will be known in which college, admission is to be made.

Post the matter on 30th March, 2015.

(Nidhi Ahuja)
COURT MASTER

(Suman Jain)
COURT MASTER