

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3863-3864/2013

SWAPANA NAYAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

Date : 30/03/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROYFor Appellant(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.
Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.2 is not served.

The learned counsel for the parties submitted that Respondent No.2 can be deleted, since there is no dispute on the coverage and since there is no ground of contributory negligence. Ordered accordingly.

Post the matter on 8th April, 2015 on top of the list.(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.(Renu Diwan)
Court Master