

Listed on : 24.7.2015

Court No.

Item No.

SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5-6

(Applications for filing directions)

and

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 7-8

(Applications for filing additional documents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013

Swapna Nayak & Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The Applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15.05.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Issue notice.
List after the summer vacation.”**

It is submitted that notice on aforesaid IA's was issued to the non applicant i.e sole respondent through Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Advocate but no reply affidavit has been filed so far.

The Service on I.A Nos. 5-6 & 7-8 is complete.

The applications in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 6th day of July, 2015.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR