

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 5-6/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

3863-3864/2013

SWAPANA NAYAK &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and office report)

with

I.A.Nos. 7-8 of 2015

(applications for permission to file additional documents)

Date : 24/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

For Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

Ms. Manjeet Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Sunanda Roy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A.Nos. 5-6 of 2014

In view of the peculiar facts of the case that as money

is required by the claimant for education, we direct that a

further sum of Rs. 1 crore be deposited by the original

Signature Not Verified

petitioner - the Insurance Company with the Trial Court within

Digitally signed by

Jayant Kumar Arora

Date: 2015.07.27

17:02:25 IST

three weeks from today and the said amount may be permitted to

Reason:

be withdrawn by the claimant upon furnishing security to the

2

satisfaction of the Trial Court.

In view of the above, I.A.Nos. 5-6 of 2014 are disposed

of.

I.A.Nos. 7-8 of 2015

Since additional documents have already been filed in the Registry, these applications seeking permission to file additional documents are disposed of.

Tag the main matter with Civil Appeal No. 3862 of 2013 and list in due course.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)  
Assistant Registrar

PS : A copy of the order be given Dasti.