

Listed on : 19.11.2015

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 3862 & 3863-3864 of 2013

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2 OF 2015

(Applications for modification of Court's order dated 24.07.2015 passed in I.A.
Nos. 5-6 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013)

IN

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 5-6 OF 2015

(Applications for directions in Civil Appeal Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013)

D.M. Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Swapna Nayak & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The I.A. Nos. 1-2 in I.A. Nos. 5-6 in the matter above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court on 28.08.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Perused the letter dated 28.08.2015.

Four weeks' time, as prayed for, is granted to the learned counsel for the respondent.

List after four weeks for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day.”

C.A. No. 3862 of 2013

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the matter. Service is complete on all the four respondents through High Court. Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents.

As per direction original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

C.A. No. 3863-3864 of 2013

It is submitted that Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy, Advocate for the Appellants has on 30.07.2015 filed application for modification of Court's order dated 24.07.2015 passed in I.A Nos. 5-6 (Registered as I.A Nos. 1-2) (Copy of order dated 24.07.2015 marked as Annexure-A placed at page Nos. 6-7 in paper books of I.A Nos. 1-2).

The service is complete in the appeals above-mentioned.

As per directions original record has been sent back to the concerned High Court.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 29th day of September, 2015.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR