

ITEM NO.24

COURT NO.1

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).3862/2013

D.M.,ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWAPNA NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3863-3864/2013

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

Date : 19/11/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

Mr. Kedar Nath Tripathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.
Ms. Manjeet Chawla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these appeals on 26th November, 2015.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.

(Viond Kulvi)
Assistant Registrar