

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 1-2/2015 in I.A. 5-6/2014 in Civil Appeal No(s).
3863-3864/2013

SWAPANA NAYAK & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ORIENTAL INS.CO.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order dated 04.07.2015 and office report)

Date : 12/08/2016 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 3862 of 2013, as per order dated 24.07.2015, for final disposal in the second week of November, 2016.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)
Assistant Registrar