

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 3862/2013

D.M.,ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SWAPNA NAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 3863-3864/2013

(With appln.(s) for modification and Office Report)

Date : 12/01/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s)

CA No. 3862/2013 Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

(Oriental Insurance)Ms. Manjeet Chawla, AOR

CA Nos.3863-64/2013 Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, AOR(NP)

For Respondent(s)

CA No. 3862/2013 Null

CA Nos. 3863-64/2013

(Oriental Insurance)Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Mittal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)

AR-cum-PS

(SUMAN JAIN)

Court Master