

Listed on : 23.01.2017

Court No. 3

Item No. 1

**SECTION XIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL No. 3862 OF 2013

AND

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. & 3863-3864 of 2013

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 1-2 OF 2015

(Applications for modification of Court's order dated 24.07.2015 passed in I.A.
Nos. 5-6 of 2014 in Civil Appeal Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013)

D.M. Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd.

...Appellant

Versus

Swapna Nayak & Ors.

...Respondents

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th November, 2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

**“Four weeks' time is granted finally for filing
additional documents.
List thereafter.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that counsel for the Appellant has on 15.02.2016 filed a letter to the Registrar (Copy enclosed) stating therein that there are no spare documents which are required to be filed in the aforesaid matters.

Thereafter the Interlocutory Applications above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12.08.2016 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**“Post the matter along with Civil Appeal No. 3862
of 2013, as per order dated 24.07.2015, for final disposal
in the second week of November, 2016.”**

C.A. No. 3862 of 2013

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete on all the 4 Respondents in C.A. No. 3862 of 2013 through High Court but no one has entered appearance so far.

2/-

: 2 :

It is further submitted that the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in the instant appeal are the Appellant Nos. 1 to 3 in C.A. Nos. 3863-3864 of 2013 through Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Advocate.

C.A. No. 3863-3864 of 2013

It is submitted that there are two Respondents in the Appeals above-mentioned. Respondent No. 1 (Common in both the Appeals) are represented by Ms. Sakshi Mittal, Advocate. The Respondent No. 2 (Common in both the Appeals) has been deleted vide this Court's Order dated 30.03.2015.

It is further submitted that Mr. Pranaya Kumar Mohapatra, Advocate has on 23.07.2016 filed vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of Appellant after taking no objection from Mr. Kedarnath Tripathy, Advocate.

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 12th day of January, 2017.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR